B\ 1000 \3-00]
amazoncom
Final Details for Order “

Order Placed: Cciober 3, 2022
Amazon.com order number;
Drder Total: $56.45

Shipped on October 5, 2022

ltems Ordered

Price
1 of. AT-A-GLANCE 2023 Daily Planner, DayMinder, Quarter-Hourly Appointment Book, 5" x 8" Small, Black (G16000) $19.99
Sold by: Amazon.com
Condition: New
2 of: AT-A-GLANCE 2623 Monthly Pianner, 9"x 11", Large, 15 Months, Black (7026005) $18.52

Sold by: Amazon (seller profile)

Business Price
Condition: New

gﬂi?gaing Adtdrg:[ss;: A o item(s) Subtotal:  $57.03
elby County State's Attorney's Office I .

301 E MAIN ST STE 11 Shipping & Hénd[lng. $0.00
SHELBYVILLE, IL 62565-1625 Amazon Day discount:  -$0.57
United States

Total before tax:  $56.46

Shipping Speed: Sales Tax:  $0.00
Amazon Day Delivery ‘

Total for This Shipment: $56.46

Payment information

Payment Nethod:

itern(s) Subiotal: $57.03
American Express | Last digits: ¢l

Shipping & Handling:  $0.00

Billing address Promotion applied: -$0.57
Nichole Kroncke
301 E. Main Street

Total before tax: $56.48

Suite 11 . .
SHELBYVILLE, 1L 62565 Estimated Tax:  $0.00
United States
Grand Total: $56.46
Credit Card transactions American Express ending in ‘Ootober 5, 2022: $56.45

To view the status of your order, return to Order Surnmary .

Conditions of Use | Privacy Notice © 1996-2020, Amazaon.com, Inc.
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(https.//wwwilapsc.org/)

ILAPSC CONFERENCE CREDIT CARD
PAYMENT

Thank you for completing payment for the 2022
ILAPSC Conference.

You should receive a confirmation email shortly. Please check your Spam folder
if you do not believe you received one.

YOUR CREDIT CARD ENDING IN ¢§ijpHAS BEEN CHARGED $ 295.00.
CANCELLATION POLICY:

You may transfer your registration to another person up until the time of the
conference. If you cancel after September 30, 2022, there is a $50 service fee to

cover administrative costs. Refunds may not be issued for cancellations on or
after October 2, 2022,

Cancellations and transfers can be submitted by email to the Conference

Coordinators at (N

PLEASE NOTE:

We no longer have access to the Parkview Ave mailbox. Correspondence sent to
that address will be returned and will need to be mailed to the address below.




L,
STATE OF ILLINOIS|

|ss. %
County of Shelby | ~ Claimant {)(O

certifies or declarss under penalty of perjury that the foregoing claim end iterns as herein set are true and correct;

that no part thereof has been heretofore paid and that the amount is justly

amounting to the total sum of ?)LX% ' Uﬂ_

for BOOWAC AN Expw&s

due against the County of Shelby, Tlinois,

dollars

and is specifically set forth below.

Submission Date: _ Yy \+ 08~
Signature of Claimant/Office Hea

BUDGET LINE ITEM DESCRIPTICN . | AMOUNT
ITEM FUND # OWED
001 1000 - 16001 ?;wp\i.e;s . A01.lo\
0011010« 2y 007 Qostane gk,_]q;t-‘g‘g
0012430 13001 —_odutation S
Q8. T
E L e
ot
per g oy LS

USE THIS BOX FOR SPECIAL REQUESTS/DIRECTIONS (te separate checks, return check to requester, etc.

Receipts, invoices, etc. shall be attached uporn submission of the claim




Amazon Business Frlme Gard
SHELBY CO STATE ATTY
NICHOLE D KRONCKE .

- Closing Date 11/13/22 . Next C|osmg Date 12/14/22 [{3
-Account Endm _ ‘

usiness p-1/6 o
E@‘?Tﬂercam m
1 .o

héite: amencanexpres:sccm

Amazon Rewards Pomts RS
T oy | Bamed 1001510731 -
-'$1,362.35 | 'TotatAvaNableasoH(}fai - 17,934 ,

Pay ‘ he full bala nee, adjusted for payments, returns, credits Péints’ Eamed this pariod are- pendmg uatil
and transactions since the last statement closing date. A o charges pald o full and ali youracceunts arein -
Includes Payment Tesms Balance. o good standmg

Q For rnore deta:lsabﬁut Rewards, please :
i americanexpress comlrewardsmfo ;

ndard Balance o :$"l:',362.35

] Péy his amount to avmd interest charges on future purchases, . -
Standard Balance means Tatal Balance, excluding thlz current - . Accaun‘t Summary e
Pay entTerms Balance S _ Prewous Balance Co . & % 08{370
B ' Payments/(iredﬂs Cmoo e 81,566,847
‘Minimum Payment Due - .$37.00 New Standaid Bal. Charges: .~ +$824.97¢
“ Aifigunt to pay in'‘order to keep your account in good s’tandmg SRR ) New PaymemTerms Charges - +$000
Iyl sefected PaymentTermsforanytransacuonsyou muststlii T e | |- Fees RPN DS . +5000 ;. .
paythe mmsmumamountdue BT ' mteresttharges IR _ +$23 52\/_
Pa, ment Bue nate : : B o2t 08/22 TotalBalance * . $T-3_52'35 i 4
S S P ‘ v {MlmmumPaymentDue . $3700 ! :
Pa merit Due by . Creda‘c Limit - $‘3,0.00.:Q0 _k
e.of up to Avadab!e Cred!t Lo oSLE3765
o Cash Advance ernlt S 7460000

L O'I Lo}
20\ \000- \'a. 08“*’(’”@‘%}93'

d
cov1oo- ARDOT A‘\D“‘%
6ol - 40" (@_.-._:00”! - ¢ 6% 0

“bgufg 4‘?

Shelby CountyState'sAttomey |
- Shelbyville, I, -~

4 Pléase fold on the perforation below, detach and retusn with your pé'j/'mérjt 4




~inazoh Business ane ﬁard
SHELBY CO STATE ATT
NICHOLE D KRONCKE -
C!osmg Date 11/13/22

- amagon busmess- RELE

Customer Care& Bltlihg inqunries

International Collect -

mon | Cash Advance at ATMs Inquiries
= Lsrge Pnnt & Braille Statements

Account Endmg-

l;—l Websnta' amencanexp:ess dom

-Customer Care B e
- &Billing Inquiries P.aymeﬁ_t's

POBOX 6031
] CAROL STREAM IL
60197-6031
: Hearmg &mpaired .
Cmime chat at amerlc&ﬁexgsress.eom o use Relay cilal 711 and TPEEB 674 7268 _
Payment Terms Eaiance Sum mary
includes purchases within the Total Balance that are inferesi- free, Puichases are
grouped by bitling cycle, All Payment Terms purchases must be paid in full by their
respective due dates 16 avoid future interest charges, After the due date, the .
_ correspondlng amc}unt witl be shown in your Standard Balance
Total - $0.00
‘ .
| Pa’yments and Credits !
r :
E Summary l

e L Total
Payments . .. B - -§1,566.84
Cradits ) N . y . $000
Tota;i Paymsnts aml Credlts . _ $1 566 84
[ Dﬁtall ;!héitat_es p@éfing_.da'te'- . l
Pavments . S . Amount =
10/17/32% PA\’_MENT RECE’!VE_DJHANK,YO’U ' $1 566.84
i N"aw Charges i
' Summary - , e !

' S Stan&avd Balance Charges PaymentTeIms Charges - B Tatai
Toi:all\ew Eharges ' $82497 - $0.00 ‘ $824 a7
[Dethil .~ e
E NICHOLE D} ONCI(E ’

Card Endmg _
S o _ . _ : Amouni
10/15/32 . PAYPAL *TRUTHFINDER ' 8006998081 T A L2805

‘ 3006908081 . . e C)G}l ’TCNEID lEi oS
10/20/22 ~ AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS USEATILE 3 §13472%

o mmzncowsmn R oo\ 70€0 r-Xo s of B
10/23722  AMAZON.COM SEATTLE ' - §1683v

..... . GENERAL MERCHANDISE - e 00\ 1000 33007 BN
10/247k7 - USPSPO 1671940565 001 381428 FHELBYVILLE o $893 v
... BODZZSBTTY ROV "TQ!_O \a 00”1 o
10/28/27 . USPS PO 16719@036’: 001387 448 SHELBYVILLE ) . IL ’ $2?’ 90/
) BO027ES7TT RS ' QQ\ ’10\0 007N
10/29/2  PAYPAL*TRUTHFINDER 8006998081 - ' 5499 of

8006998081

SR ao\ ‘IQOD 13 @0*‘1

Coiatinued oh feverse



.o D KRONGKE Account Endino I S p.4/6
[D?tail Continued .~ e T )
S I . o : ' ' Amount
10/31/27 . USPS O 1660660657 GO1376705 - . PANA ' SR C 52805V
L. BOO27SB777 , . i N TIONO V0O
11707/32  THOMSON REUTERS | EAGAN, MN §576.00¢
e THOMSONREUTERS.COM __ i I e o 0~ o AY: Vo 23 NN
| Fees B |
_ ‘ Ameunt
TotalFpes for thisPeriod e 0,00
!_ interest Charged ]j
] o - Amount
13/13/22 l'nterestCha[g.ggn Purchases ~ — ~ ' _'w___"_ ) o - $23.52
Total interest Charged for thisPeriod e OOLTIo00 RO sy
About Trailing Interest ' -

“trailing interest’. Trailing interest is the interest charged when, for example, you didn't pay vour previous balance in full. When that
happehs, we charge interast from the first day of the billing period until we receive your payment in full, You zan avoid paying interest
on purchases by paying your balande in full and on time &ach month. Please seé the "When we charge interest” sub-section In your
Cardmember Agreemernt for details, - I ' ' . o

You m%y see Interest on your next statement even if you pay the new balance in full and on time and make ne new charges. This is calied

2022 Fees and Interest Totals Year-to-Date -
N N . o o  Amount
Tow(feesin202z e e B0 |
Tota Interest in 202 . ' ' o ‘ ' $210.70

Interest Charge Calculation

Your Annual Percentage Rate (APR) is the annual infesest rate o yoir account, ‘
.. - e e o 0GR Balance Subject | Interest
O S PercentageRate  teinterestRate . Charge
Purchases - ' | ' 20.99% {v) §95350 §23.52°
CashAdvances N ' T 29.99% (v} $0.00 goo0
Total R . e $2B52
{v) V¥ arjzble Rate '




verification

‘ https://www truthfinder.com/dashboard/account/my-orders
00! 1000 12 oSl

Order Details
Order Number: (S NENEGR

Unlimited Person Reports Membership

Custcmer Kayla Lanter
Order Date 10/15/2022
Status complete
Payment Method Paypal
Order Total $28.05

nf'I‘

1M1 IMAMY OLWEOD ANY



am_a;oﬁ.com

Order Placed: October 19

Order Total: $134.72

00\ 7000 \n 0071

Final Details for Order N

, 2022 i

Amazon.com order number:“

Shipped on October 19, 2022

Items Ordered

Business Price
Condition: New

2 of Quality Park, QUABS606, Flat File Envelopes, 100/ Box, Cameo
Sold by: MyCfficelnnovations/Staples, Inc. {seller profile) | Product question? {Ask Selier )

Price
3687.36

Shipping Address:
301 E MAIN ST STE 11

United States

Shipping Speed:
Standard Shipping

Shelby County State's Attorney's Office

SHELBYVILLE, IL 82565-1625

ltem(s) Subtotal: $134.72
Shipping & Handling:  $0.00

Total before tax; $134.72

Sales Tax $0.00

Total for This Shipment: $134.72

Paynient information

Payment Method:

Billing address

Nichole Kroncke

301 E. Main Street

Suite 11

SHELBYVILLE, IL 62565
United States

American Express | Last digits:‘

ltem(s) Subtotal: $134.72

Shipping & Handling:  $0.00

Total before tax: $134.72
Estimated Tax: $0.00

Grand Total; $134.72

Credit Card fransactions

American Express ending in’ October 19, 2022: $134.72

To view the status of your order, return to Order Summary .

Conditions of Use | Privacy Notice © 1996-2020, Amazon.com, Inc.




0011000 - 13,0071

amazoncom
R Final Defails for Order #—

Order Placed: October 19, 2022
Amazon.com order number:
Order Total: $16.33

Shipped on October 23, 2022

Iterns Ordered Price

1 of: Amazon Basics 48 Count (Pack of 1} AA High-Performance Alkaline Batteries, 10-Year Sheff Lifa, Easy fo Open Value Pack 316.49
Sald by: Amazon {seller profile)

Business Price
Condition; New

ggipping Addr;ss: A of ltem{s) Subtotal: $16.49
elby County State's Attorney’s Office - .

301 E MAIN ST STE 11 Shipping & Hgndhng. 30.00
SHELBYVILLE, iL 62565-1625 Amazon Day discount:  -$0.16
United States

Total before tax:  $186.33

Shipping Speed: Sales Tax: $0.00
Amazon Day Delivery

Total for This Shipment: $16.233

Payment information

Payment Method:

ltem(s) Subtotal: $16.49
American Express | Last digits: @i

Shipping & Handling:  $0.00

Billing address Promotion applied: -$0.16
Nichole Kroncke

301 E. Main Street Total before tax: $16.33
Suite 11

SHELBYVILLE, IL 62565 Estimated Tax: $0.00
United States o e

Grand Total: $16.33
Credit Card transactions American Express ending in . Qctober 23, 2022: $16.33

To view the status of your order, return to Order Summary .

Conditions of Use | Privacy Notice © 1996-2020, Amazon.com, Inc.
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 UNITED STATES
F POSTAL SERVICE.
SHELBYVILLE
200 S MORGAN &
SHELRVYTILE, TL 62585%-udis
(8O0 2198777
024720072 i

Product Gty Unit
rice

Neoga, Il 62447

Weight: O 1h 1.20 w2z

Estimated Delivery Date
Wed 10/26/2022

Certifiad Maii@ 400
Tracking #:

Return Receipt B35

Track] ni' #: —

Total $5.09

Firet-Class Mail 1 40 84

Letter
Dacatur, Il 62523
Weight: 0 1h 1.70 oz
Estimatad Dalivary Date

Weo 10/26/2022

Grand Total.

Credit Card Remit
Card Name: AMEX
Rocount #: KOGERYE
Raproval #; 584183
Transaction #. U065

BB T DT

ity

ad Data rates nay apply. You fey

weww o srallG . 2TEHE Mies

visal i, usps . com USRS Tracking or ca:

.f\-

Go

o sean this code with vour

Clerk:

11
Refunds for guaranteed

1-800-222-1611.

Previes vour Mail
Track vour Packages
Sign up for FRFE §
Bttna: //intornedds ] ivery  usps now

sales final on stamp:
Thark vou for vou

Tell us about vour e
tor hltes://postale

o catl 1-g00-410-7420,

N: 1b7194-0565

b H#r BAU-BE0408T4-2

03




€O\ IO -\ T

W UNITED STATES.
POSTAL SERVICE.

“HFLBVﬁLtLP

20005 HURG%N 51

SHEE BYVILLE . 1L G2965-9930
($00}275‘8?/!

1ux28,z" ) 21;
%uumt Qv Unit iwnn
Price
PM Express 1-Dav 1 B27 50
Filat Rate Env .
Sullivan, IL 61551
Flat Rate
aignnLure Wal ver
Scheduied Delivery Date
Sat 10729/ 2022 0600 P
Money B ck Guarartise
Trackd ;
IISHEENCE : _ 4000
Up to $100.00 included o
Total &27 40
Gi ﬁ! id ~ith:a] -Z’i':':'.?.f?ijl
F:Fdit ard hem11 $47. %d
Card Mame: AMED .
Account #:. 00 KRK

Approval §  woaild
Transaction #: 091
ATl AUDﬂﬂ(ﬁdg"OiﬂFﬁi Chip
AL AMEP]FAN FYPRESS

e

2 ; e

- X

wodd e, Usps | comlis o

o call 1-800-22%-

Text vour tracking rnder '” RTTT (P
o get the latest status. 1HHdPJ M

gt et rates may appiy You way alot

nﬂtuwwquJMmd%bllwkhuls\J|

1-800-222-1511.

1811

Fraview vour Mail
Track vour Packages
Sign up for FRFE
htips:/Yinformeddel i very. usps . con

5]] sales Tinal on stamps and st Ao
Refunds for guarardeed services onby,
Thark vou for vour buziness.

Tell s about vour experie
G Lo httpa://poaial i L
o sean this code with vour ?unlle devics,

o call 1-800-410-7420,

UFN; 187194-0565
Receipr #: 840-S6040564-0- 5836397
Clerk: R



of 1

Jerification

https:/fwww.truthfinder.com/dashboard/account/my-orders

OCOV-10C0 - \ev 0071
Order Details

Order Number: S NG__»

Unlimited Phone Report Membership - 1 month

Customer Kayla Lanter
Order Date 10/29/2022
Status complete
Payment Method Paypal
Order Total $4.99

12/1/2022.9:59 AM



O\ 10D v OO™

UNITED STATES
Bad FOSTAL SERVICE,

PANA
214 5 LOCUST 8T
PANA, Tl 62557-9998
{(80C)275-8777

16/31/2022 12:36 PM
Product Gty Unit +§r;;e
Price
PM Express 1-Day 1 $28.05
Legal Env
Decatur, Il 62523
Flat Rate

Signature Waiver

Scheduled Del ivery Date
Tue 11/01/2022 06:00 BM

Morey Back Guarantee

Tracking #:

1o .

Up te $100.00 included

Total $28.05
Grand Total: éié?éS
Credit Card Remit $28.05

Card Name: AMEX

Account #: XX000000 NI
Approval #: 881566

Transaction #: 922

AID: ADDOOOOOZ5010801 Chip
Al - AMERICAN EXPRESS

insurance claim go to
Frttps: //www. usps.comshelpselaims. hitn
or call 1-800-222-181%

Text your tracking number to 28777 (2USPS)
to get the latest status. Standard Message
and Data rates may apply. You may also
visit www.usps.com USPS Tracking or call
1-800-222-1811.

Ceegp emd

Preview vour Mail

Track vour Packages

Sign up for FREE @
https://informeddel ivery.usps. com

A1 sales final on stamps and postage.
Refunds for guaranteed services only.
Thank you for your business,

Tell us about your sxperience.
Go to: hitps://postalexperiance,com/Pos
o scan this code with vour mob?{g device,

UFN:
Receipt #r
Clerk: 01

50405291 - 25599532



Jon | Legal Solutions

Shipping information

Shipping address:

MNichoie Kroncke

Shelby County State's Attemey
301EMAINSTSTET
SHELBYVILLE, IL 62565-1625
us

{217)774-5511

Billing information

Billing address:

Nichole Kroncke

Shelby Cotinty State's Attorney
301EMAINSTSTE T
SHELBYVHLE, Il 62565-1625
us

(217)774-551

Shipping method:

FREE U.S. Ground Shipping (710
husiness days for in stock items)

Payment method:

American Exp!ss
Expires ‘

https://store legal. thomsonreuters.com/law-products/checkout/orderC...

Confirmation emait address:

sheovwe@shetbycounty-il.com

PO, Number

R Sales tax for vour order will reflect applicable state and local iaxes and wilf be finalized upon shipment. In accordance with
- applicable laws, tax will be applied to products and shipping. Actual tax may vary slightly from that shown above,

Subscription charges will be applied when your order is processed. If you are eligible for account-specific promotions,

S

LEGAL PRODUCTS

Westiaw

Westlaw kdge
Practical L.aw
Practical Law Connect
L

l.aw Books

THOMSON REUTERS

]

e these will also be applied when your order is processed,

arch for answers

SOLUTIONS

Maximize legal know-how
Manage and grow your

arganization

lnvestigate and mitigate risk

Simplity litigation

Fast-track drafting & contracts

Cockie Policy

lerms of use

INSIGHTS

Latest

Case studies
Artificial intelligence
Big dala

Data privacy

Hnlech

Privacy statement Copyright

SUPPORY

Contact Us

Billing, returns and refunds
Reference

Support iy product

Product loging

Careers SiteMap

11/1/2022, 1:43 PM




. 00! 3450 - 3o
New Sale invoice

THOMSON REUTERS

Thomson Reuters

West Publishing Corporation
610 Opperman Drive
Eagan, MN 55123-1396

! SHELBY COUNTY STATE ATTORNEY
| 301 E MAIN ST STE 11

Page 10of 1

SHELBY COUNTY STATE ATTORNEY

Invoice #:

Account #

invoice date: November 5, 2022
PO#:

Ship to
NICHOLE KRONCKE

SHELBY COUNTY STATE'S ATTORNEY

301 E MAIN 8T STE 11
SHELBYVILLE, IL £62565-1625

Total Due In USD

0.00
SHELBYVILLE, IL 62565-1625
Payment due by
PAID
: Unit price Charge price Tax Total
Product Detail Quantity usD usD usb usb
WEST'S IL CRIMINAL AND MOTOR VEHICLE LAW FULL SET 2 288.00 578.00 0.00 578.00

Biliing note

[

Order Information
Qrder #:
Order date: 11/01/2022

Shipment date: 5/2022
Delivery #:

Self-service online resources available:

Sign up for E-delivery of the invoice at: htip://ebiling thomsonreuters.com.

Sign up for Autopay at: hitps:www.thomsoenreuters. com/en-us/account/billina/guest/pay
Bign up for MyAccount at: hitp:/imyaccount ir. com/westlaw.

Contact us online at: hitp://thomsonreuters. com/en/support,

In the unfortunate event your order delivery is incomplete, payment from you is not expected until full shipment is received.

A

Payment received from American Express credit card

SHELBY COUNTY STATE ATTORNEY
Invalce #: 6151407389

Invoice date: November b, 2022
Agcount # 1000133225

Invoice due date: PAID
Amount dus in USD: 0.00

Amount enclosed

L15L407389 00CCOOOODODOODOOO000O000 2022%105 ZINV 0O0BDSVPECO 0010 LOOCL33225 4



i

V}ictim Witness Coordinator - Kaxla Lanter .
|

From: Customer Service <n—G——G—G_GGGEE
SFnt: Tuesday, November 1, 2022 1:43 PM

To: Nichole Kroncke

SLbject: Order Confirmation SEG_—e

A}ttachments: Sub_terms_conditions.pdf

LEGAL SOLUTIONS

THOMSOM REUTERS

Nichole Krancke,

THANK YOU for ordering from legalsolutions.thomsonreuters.com!

Your order was successfully receivad and we're processing it right now. For your convenience, the
items you purchased are listed below with your order information.

Cluestions? Call —

CONFIRMATION NUMBER: SN

Billing address: Shipping address:

Nichole Kroncke Nichole Kroncke

Shelby County State’s Attorney Shelby County Staie's Attorney
301 E MAIN ST STE 11 301 E MAIN ST STE 11
SHELBYVILLE, IL 62565-1625 SHELBYVILLE, IL 62565-1625
us us

(217)774-5511 {217)774-5511

Payment method: Shipping method:

At A kR Ak ek

FREE U.S. Ground Shipping (7-10 business days
for in stock itams)

ORDER DETAILS:

Product Quantity Price Total

Ready for shipment

ltineis Criminal and Motor 2 $288.00
Vehicle Law, 2022 ed.

$576.00




Book - softhound
In stock | Ready for shipment

Order subtotal: $576.00
Estimated shipping: FREE
* Estimated tax: $36.00
ORDER TOTAL: $6812.00

* Sales tax for your order will reflect applicable state and local taxes and will be finalized upon shipment. In accordance with applicable iaws, tax
will be appiied to products and shipping. Aclual tax may vary slightly from that shown abovs,

Subscription charges wilt be applied when your order

is processed. If you are eligible for account-specific promotions, these will also be applied
when your order is processed.

Thomson Reuters legalsolutions.thomsonreuters. com

@ Thomsen Reuters

810 Opperman Drive, Eagan, MN 55123-1398 e ?HGMSGN REUTERS»
Contact Us | Privacy Statement ; g 5 °




of 2

1l
]

Confirmation number: (N

.ion | Legal Solutions . . https://store.legal thomsonreuters.com/law-products/checkout/orderC...

L PRODUCT LOGINS KAYLA'S ACCOUNT | LOGC OUT CONTACTUS CART (G)

: THOMSON REUTERS  LEGAL Products » Solutions v insights « Suppert »» Try and buy Q

- Order confirmation  Pint Page

1. Billing & shipping 2. Review & payment 3 'f'_i'.___Confir'mat h. '

Product Quantity Price Total
Ready for shipment
. - 2 $288.08 §576.00
lilinois Criminal and Motor
Vehicle Law, 2022 ed.
Book - softhound
instock (details) | Ready for shipment
Due today
Subtotal $576.0C
Estimated shipping FREE
Estimated tax $36.00

Estimated totai $612.00

11/1/2022, 1:43 PM



NICHOLE KRONCKE

STATE’S ATTORNEY

301 E. Main Street
Shelbyville, IL 62565
217-774-5511
statesattorney@shelbycounty-il.gov

TO: SHELBY COUNTY FINANCE COMMITTEE
FROM: NICHOLE KRONCKE

RE: Claims / January meeting

Date: January 3, 2023

Please be advised that ASA Jay Scott and | will pay our own ARDC annual dues since our last day
will be January 31, 2023. In addition, | attended the State’s Attorney’s Conference in December. Due to
my upcoming resignation, | will pay for the lodging for that conference. As such, the total of our
American Express bill will be reduced by $1,1156.69. The total that remains is $207.79 {(supplies and
postage).

NICHOLE KRONCKE

ILE

JAN 03 2023

SHELBY COUNTY STATE’S ATTORNEY

SHELBY COUNTY CLER




fon ™

¢

STATE OF ILLINOIS|

[ss. . AT
County of Shelby | Claimant - ¢ -~

amounting to the total sum of dollars
for AN T e and is specifically set forth below.
!
Submission Date; . - i
Lo Signature of Claimant/Offics Head

BUDGET LINE ITEM DESCRIPTION . | AMOUNT

ITEM FUND # : OWED
AT ST

SN TA '

e |

—
= = 1Y
JAN g3 . [

Si!l!! COUNTY Gl ERK

USE THIS BOX FOR SPECTAL REQUESTS/DIRECTIONS (e separate checks, return check to requester, ete.

Receipts, invoices, etc. shall be attached upon submission of the claim




i
e

Amagzon Business Prlme Card . S pWe
SHELBY £ Sraness Prime . amazon business p-1/6.

S NICHOLE D KRONCKE | a o : Customer Care-

Closing Date 12/14/22 Next Closmg Date 01/1 3/23 L TV “Use Relay 711
Account Endl@ X L

Website' amerlca nexpress com

Total Balance | $1,286.00

Pay the full balance, adjusted for payments retums, credits SR

and transactions since the kst statement closmg date,

Includes Payment Terms Balance B

Standard Balance e $1 ,286.00
'. Pay this amoLint to avoid interest charges on future purchases ’

Standard Balance means Total Baiance, excludmg thecurrent -
Payment Terms Ba[ance _ T

Mmimum PaymentDue o o $61 00

Amount to pay in order to keep your accotint In good standmg
1fyou selected Payment Terms for any transactions you must stilf
pay the mlnimum amount due.

Pay'mqnt Due__Date .

7 01/08/23

004955 172

Total Avallabfe as'of 11/30 "
Poir'lts Eatned thls penodare pen i
¢ aré:;espaid infulta d ll

) 'sfandin )

' 'Fol:alBalance S _' ,286.00
MmirnumPaymentDue B $‘6100

Days in Billing Period: 31

E,j See page 2 for lmportant mformat!on about your account

Please refertothe IMPORTANTNOTICES section on o)

fin

$1,362 35
-$1,383.8
S ¥$1,25851 o
45000 -
430,00
$$48.33 -

$1,286.00

Continued onpage3

”’@‘m 0T I T T
| T gaAlN
SN N
' Shelbw s
Shelbyville, 1, v __A;, mkﬁ,(.) :}\ Q‘;}i

'-'\L Please fold on the perforation befow, detach and return with' Your payment xp oy iy ™




smazon Business Prime Card :
_coucil] SHELBY CO STATE ATTY | o E@EHW
@ MICHOLE D KRONCKE S _

azon business |
R "'-‘Ac'countEnding‘“-.

‘ Closing Date 12114/22
' Cisstomer Cate &Billing Inquiries

[
Internatienal Collect .
- Cash Advance at ATMs Inquiries .

Wéb.slte:americanei_cpress.com T
~ Large Print & Braille Statements .

Cuétdﬁgfﬂaré o
& Billing lnguiries .

-CAROL STREAM
60197-6031

" Hearlng Impaired o . A
Oniline chat at americanexpress.com of use Relay dial 711 and 1-833-674-7268

Payment Terms Balance Summary ‘
Includes purchases within the Total Balance that are interest-free, Purchases are
grouped by billing cycle. All Payment Terms purchases must be Joaid infull by their

respective due dates to avoid future intefest charges. After the due date, the
cofresponding amount will be shown in your Standard Balance. R

Total | [ ¢ $0.00

e

[_Paymentsaﬁd.(}redits' o R Sl ]

LSuhm-érv',._,"lj.'-; . - S | i ; i_. e J

. ‘ " Total
Payments SRR : ' T T T e aesas
Credits R T ) o ' R $0.00
Total Paymentsand Credits -~~~ o o Sl Do 61,383,18

LDeta_ii,‘ *indicates postingdate . - . R L e ]

A

Payments e ) o s . Amount
11/16/224  PAYMENT RECEIVED - THANK YOU A ' e R T : 453460
12/11/22*  PAYMENT RECEIVED - THANK YOU T : Lt S -$848.49

l

Summary . - : T : R S J

L Standard Balance Charges PaymentTerﬁisC_harges .  Total
TotalNew Charges.. .. o $1,258.8 i T $000 T . $1,258.8%

|Detail ... T T T T )
- NICHOLED KRONCKE - T T S
4 “Card Ending

‘ _ R . N . o - , : .~ Amount
11/14/22  AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS .1 SEATTLE S o WAL ' C81495¢
. __AMZN.COM/BILL ' N . SO e B b
11414722 PAYPAL*TRUTHFINDER - . BO069980B1 oA
8006998081 _ e ' R o R v

$2805¢

11715122

117715722

111522 — - L —— ,

Continued on reverse




2 KRONCKE
|

Account Ending-

[ D gtail Continued

11716/22  AMAZON.COM
1 GENERAL MERCHANDISE

AMZN.COM/BILL

11/29/22  PAYPAL*TRUTHFINDER 8006998081 A 1 34,90 /
| 8006998081 LRSI NS AR BT T

12/14/22  AMAZON MARKETPLACE NA PA AMZN.COM/BILL WA ] ) $30.50
1 AMZN.COM/BILL XTIy A e

[ Fpes ]
; Amount

Total Fees for this Period $0.00

L Interest Charged }
Amount

12/14/22 Interest Charge on Purchases $48.32

Tota} interest Charged for this Period G RO T $48.32

About Trailing Interest

You may see interest on your next statement even i
"trailing interest”. Trafling interest is the interest ch
happens, we charge interest from the first day of th
on purchases by paying your balance in fuli'and o

Cardmember Agreement for details.

arged when, for exampla,
¢ billing period until we re
n time each menth. Please see the

ceive your

you pay the new balance in full and on time and make no new charges, This is called
you didn't pay your previous balance in fuli, When that
payment in full. You can avoid paying Interest
"When we charge interest" sub-section in your

e

2022 Fees and Interest Totals Year-to-Date
Y ' i " Amount
_TotalFeesin2022 . . h4s00
Total Interest in 2022 $259.02
Interest Charge Calculation
Yol.s: Annual Percentage Rate (APR} is the annual interest rate on your account.
i ‘ . Annuat Balance Subject interest
‘ Percentage Rate to Interest Rate Charge
Purchases 26.59% (v) $1,896.24 $48.32
€ash Advances 29.59% (v} $0.00 $0.00
Total _ $48.32
(v} Variable Rate .
o e 5 3
S :




about:sredoc

“ CARLMEMBER
RuERTAN " ®
X .
5 Amzzon Business Prime Card NICHOLE KRONCKE
Card Activity Since Dec 15, 2022 (Closing Jan 13)
Summary
Standard
Payment Jerms Total
Balance 4 o
Previous Balanze $1,286.00 $0.00 $1,285.00
Payments & Cradits -$190,63
i Mew Charges $250.22 §0.00 $260.22
|
: Total Balance $1,342,59
Transactions 11 Transactions
I
DATE DESGRIPTION AMTUNT
- !
Janj 2 AMAZON MARKEPLACE NAPA AMAZON MARKEPLACE NAPA $1.06
Pending HOTERRY AEN Wil sppear on your Jan 3, 2023 stalorment 23 AMAZON MARKEPLAGE NA PA A
LT
SEATTLE METHOO CaRD N
WA Card used online NICHOLE KRONCKE “©
BB108 \
(800) 201-7575 TEwARDS . ! ‘ »
i hitps:www.emazan.comigpmelpfoustomer Youl l_! be able to see Rewards infornafion for an efighble charge within 3 days of the charge
Idisplay himi?nodaid=S085408 * posling o your account. Please chack back later,
: ref_=nay em_cs _help 0 1 % 52
Dec 31, 2022 USPS PO PANA USPS PO 1680630657 OPANA IL $1570
‘ 214 8 LOCUST 8T Will appear cn your Jan 13, 2023 stalement 55 USPS PO 1650800857 OPANA 1L
PANA cARD ) N
i NICHOLE KRONCKE P I Wt i
62557 U(«' A T
(800) 275-8777 RErARCS ) y "
hilps vy Lsps.com/ Youl bs able 1o see Rewards information for n eligible charge within 5 days of the charge
posting ¢ your sccount. Please check back later.
ADDTIONAL HFORMATION
Dec 29,2022 TRUTHFINDER PAYPAL. *TRUTHFINDER 2008583051 CA $4.99
‘ 2534 STATE & VWil appoar on your Jan 13, 2023 statemant as PAYPAL “TRUTHFINDER 8006998081 CA v
SUITE 473 i
SANDIEGO J
CA NICHOLE KRONCKE )
92101 LT
AmE—— AMAZON REWARDS FORTS (R4
i S 1 on Olher purchases 5
ACDITONAL NFORMATIN N
Dec 28, 2022 AMAZON MARKETPLACE PAYMENTS AMAZON MARKETPLACE PAMZN.COM/BILL WA $58.98
440TERRY AVEN Will appear on your Jar 13, 2023 stalement as AMAZON MARKETPLAGE PAMEN.COMBILL F,.—"
WA ¥
SEATTLE SARD
WA NIGHOLE KRONCKE e
98100 : )
(800} 201-7575 RENARDS . . N
hits:fhwan amazon.com/gphalpieustomer Youll be able lo sea Rawards informatian for an aligib’s charge within § days of the charge
idisplay Mml7nodeld=5085108 posting toyour accaunt. Please check back later
ref_=nav_sm_cs_help_0_1_1_52 ADOVIGHAL BFORMATICN
Decizs, 2022 AMAZON MARKETPLAGE PAYMENTS AMAZON MARKETPLACE PAMZN.COM/BILL Wa $1i1.80
! 440TERRY AN Will appear on your Jan 13, 2023 stalament as AMAZON MARKETPLAGE PAMZN.COMBILL -
WA ’
“'.:“‘ .
. w“ﬁa}
of 2

1/3/2023, 6:29 AM




about:sredoc

- DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
! " SEATTLE caro
¥ ! WA NIGHOLE KRONGKE
98108
(BOD) 204-7575 REAMAES ) ) -
hilpsa on.comlanhelni  You'll be able lo see Rewards Informalion for an eligible charga wilkvin 5 days of ihe charge
{displaynimiPnodeli=5085108, posling lo your account. Please check back Jater,
ref_=nay_em_ss_help 0 1_1_52 ADOTIONA L MNEORMATEN .
MNP =R AL MERCHANDISE
Dse 26,2022 AMERICAN EXPRESS INTERNAL AMAZON SHOP WITH POINTS CREDIT £911.80
Credit TRANSACTION Wilt appear on your Jan 13, 2023 stafement as AMAZON SHOP WITH POINTS CREDIT .
CARD i ‘
NIGHOLE KRONCKE A
ADDTIONAL HFORMATION
i AMAZON SHOP WIEH FOINTS CREDIT
‘ .
Dag 28, 2022 AMERICAN EXPRESS INTERNAL AMAZON SHOP WITH POINTS CREDIT -§59,28
Credil TRANSACTION © Wik appsar on your Jan 13, 2028 staleman es AMAZON SHOP WITH POINTS CREDIT "
} CARD
: MICHEOLE KRONCKE
ADDRIONAL BFORUATION
AMAZON SHOP WITH POINTS CREDIT H
Dec 28, 2022 AMERICAN EXPRESS INTERNAL AMAZON SHOP WITH POINTS CREDIT ’
Credil TRANSACTION Will appear on your Jan 13, 2023 stalement as AMAZON BHOP WITH POINTS CREDIT ;
i
NICHOLE KRONCKE .
ADDMOHAL INFORMATEN
AMAZON SHOP WITH POINTS CREDIT
Dec 28,2022 AMAZONCGM MR AMAZON.COM AMZN.COMIBILE WA C 4 $22.65%
H ;
1516 2ND AVE Wili appear on your Jan 13, 2023 stalement as AMAZON,COMAMZN COMBILL WA : e
SEATTLE cARD
WA NICHOLE KRONCKE
98101
{BOO) 2017575 AewnAcs ) _ . R
hitps:fiww.amazan gphelpleist Your i.I be able 2 see Rewards information for an eligible charge within 5 days of the charge
fdisplay. Himiznodeldas085 108 posting te your account, Plense check back later. ‘
ref_snay_em_cs_help_0 1 1_BE2 ADEITONAL HFORMATION
P AL MERCHANDISE
Dec 18, 2022 UsPs PO USPS PO 16741940565 0SHELBYVILLE IL $7.85
200 SOUTH MORGAN ST Wil appaar an your Jan 12, 2023 statement as USPS PO 1671940565 DSHELBYVILEE [ . -
SHELBYVLLE ARD
L NICHOLE KRONCKE .
62585 CAETT
{800} 275-B777 AWZGN REAARDS PORTE -
hllps:fiwww.usps.com/ 1% on Other purchases
ADDTONAL HRORMATION
Dec 14,2022 TRUTHFINDER PAYPAL *TRUTHFINDER 8006998051 CA $28.05
2534 STATE &7 Wil appear on your Jan 13, 2023 siatement a5 PAYPAL *TRUTHFINDER 8008993081 CA o
SUNTE 472 i
SAN DIEGO caRD
Ca NICHOLE KRONGKE .
a2101 i
AMAZON REWARDS FORNTS
; 1X on Other purchases

ADDMOHAL NFORMATION

of 2 1122073 429 AM
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amazoncom og )
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Final Details for Order # (RNNMIEE——.

Order Placed: November 14, 2022

Amazon.com order number: GNP

Order Total: $14.95

Shipped on November 14, 2022

ltems Ordered

Price

1 of: Doctor Stuff - Mini 2023 Year Stickers, Smalf Labals Compatibie with Smead SMYM Series, Purple Colored Year Labels for $14.95
End Tab Fite Folders, 500/Roif, 1 Roli, 1/2"x 1"
Sald by: Dector St LLC (seller profile)
Condition: New
S:ippincg Address: A o ltem(s) Subtotal: $14.95
Shelby County State's Attorney’s Office P P
301 E MAIN ST STE 11 Shipping & Handling:  $0.00
SHELBYVILLE, Il 62565-1625 R
United States Total before tax:  $14.95

Sales Taxx:  $0.00
Shipping Speed: e
Standard Shipping Total for This Shipment: $14.95

Payment information

Payment Method: tem(s) Subtotal: $14.95
American Express | Last digits: ¢l Shipping & Handling:  $0.00
Billing address
Nichole Kroncke Total before tax: $14.95
301 E. Main Street Estimated Tax: $0.00
Suite 11
SHELBYVILLE,lLeé2565
United States Grand Total: $14.95
Credit Card transactions American Express ending in giflfNovember 14, 2022: $14.95

To view the status of your order, return to Qrder Summary .

Conditions of Use | Privacy Notice © 1996-2020, Amazon.com, Inc.




zrification https://www.truthﬁnder.comfdashboard/account/my-orders

T

b

Order Details

Order Number: i

Unlimited Person Reports Membership

Customer Kayla Lanter Y
Order Date 11/14/2022

i Status complete

Payment Method Paypal

Order Total $28.05

|

1

of 1 1202917077 1012 AM




¥

Victim Witness Coordinator - Kayla Lanter
o e )

H »

e I—
From: service@paypal.com
Sent: Maonday, November 14, 2022 12:30 AM
To: Nichole Kroncke
Subject: You have authorized a payment to TruthFinder, Inc.

Hello, Nichole Kroncke

p

You authorized a payment of $28.05 USD to
TruthFinder, Inc.(help@truthfinder.com)

View or Manage Transaction

This purchase will appear as a pending transaction until TruthFinder, Inc. processes your order, To
see the full transaction detalls, log in to your PayPal account. Keep in mind, it may take a few
moments for this transaction to appear. Thanks for using PayPal.

Transaction D Transaction date

L November 13, 2022 10:29:22 PM PST

Merchant Instructions to merchant
TruthFinder, Inc.

You haven't entered any instructions.

Invoice ID




yﬁur f " Invite: Your Frisnds

LA g T 7

Description Unit price Qty Amount
$28.05 USD i $28.05 USD

Subtotal $28.05 USD

Total §28.05 USD

Sent to help@truthfinder.com
Sent from shcovwe@shelbycounty-il.com

The amount shown above may not be the final payment amount. If the merchant completes the
transaction and the final amount is greater than the above, we'll send you an additional receipt that
shows the final payment amount. Otherwise, this will be your final receipt.

Funding Sources Used (Total)
Armerican Express-1004 $28.05 USD

View or Manage Transaction

Issues with this transaction?

You have 180 days from the date of the transaction to open a dispute in the Resolution Center.

. PayPal

Help & Contact | Security | Apps

0 0O

PayPal is committed to preventing fraudulent emalis, Emails from PayPal will always contain your full name. Learn to
identify phishing




amggon.com

&\

R T R Y LRy, e T foe
o A 5 Lttt b

Finai Details for Order 9—

Amazon.com order number: (NG

Order Placed: November 14, 2022

Order Total: $14.24

Shipped on November 16, 2022

Iltems Ordered Price
1 of: Swingline Staples, Standard, 1/4" Langth, 210/Strip, 5000/Box, 10 Pack (35111) Packaging may vary $14.38
Sold by Amazon (seller profile) '
Business Price
Condition: New
Shipping Address: tem(s) Subtotal: $14.38
Shelby County State's Attorney's Office - -
301 E MAIN ST STE 14 Shipping & Héndhng: $0.00
SHELBYVILLE, IL 62565-1625 Amazon Day discount:  -$0.14
United States J—
‘ Total before tax;  $14.24
Shipping Speed: Sales Tax:  $0.00
Amazon Day Delivery ———
Total for This Shipment: $14.24
Payment information
Payment Method: ltern(s) Subtotal: $14.38
American Express | Last digits: ([l Shipping & Handling:  $0.00
Billing address Fromotion applied: -$0.14
Nichole Krongke
307 E. Main Street Total before tax: $14.24
Suite 11 Esti d Tax: 00
SHELBYVILLE, IL 62565 stimated Tax:  $0.
UnitedStates
Grand Total: $14.24

Credit Card transactions

American Express ending in - November 16, 2022: $14.24

To view the status of your order, return to Order Summary .

Conditions of Llse | Privacy Notice ©® 1996-2020, Amazon.com, Inc.




-erification hitps://www.truthfinder.com/dashboard/account/my-orders

s e b

Order Details

Order Number \SINGEENGD

Unlimited Phone Report Membership - 1 month

Customer Kayla Lanter
Order Date 11/29/2022
Status complete
Payment Method Paypal
Order Total $4.99

af 1 1200797 101 AN
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Victim Witness Coordinator - Kayla Lanter i

From: service@paypal.com

Sent: Monday, November 28, 2022 9:19 PM

To: Nichole Kroncke

Subject: You have authorized a payment to TruthFinder, Inc.

Helfo, Nichole Kroncke

p

You authorized a payment of $4.99 USD to
TruthFinder, Inc.(help@truthfinder.com)

View or Manage Transaction

This purchase will appear as a pending transaction untit TruthFinder, Inc. processes your order. To
see the full transaction details, log in to your PayPal account. Keep in mind, it may take a few
moments for this transaction to appear. Thanks for using PayPal.

Transaction (D Transaction date

) November 28, 2022 7:17:52 PM PST

Merchant Instructions to merchant

TruthFinder, Inc. You haven't entered any instructions.

invoice ID




Score up to $100 when

your friends join PayPal. e Your Fheads.

TR Y G0 CRCORRE T (Mol el &t Jay v, o, apgly

Description Unit price Qty Amount
$4.99 USD 1 $4.99 USD

Subtotal $4.98 USD

Total $4.99 USD

Sent to help@truthfinder.com
Sent from shcovwe@shelbycounty-il.com

The amount shown above may not be the final payment amount. if the merchant completes the
transaction and the final amount is greater than the above, we'll send you an additional receipt that
shows the final payment amount. Otherwise, this will be your flnal receipt.

Funding Sources Used (Total)

American Express-1004 $4.99 UsSD

View or Manage Transaction

Issues with this transaction?

You have 180 days from the date of the transaction to open a dispute in the Resolution Center.

P rPaypai

Help & Contact | Security | Apps

O ® O ®

PayPal is committed to preventing fraudulent emails. Emails from PayPal will always contain your full name, Learn to
identify phishing




s

Final Details for Order |,
Order Placed: December 9, 2022
Amazon.com order number: \y NN,

Order Total: $39.59

amazoncom CRICTTHOR e b )
-

Shipped on December 13, 2022

ltems Ordered Price
1 of: 67XL Black Ink Cartridge High Yield Remanufactured for HP 61 XL Ink Work with HP Envy 4500 4502 5530 5535 5534 $39.99|
Officejet 4630 4635 Deskfet 1000 1010 1
Sold by: Jennyfashion (seller prafile)

Condition: New

Shippiné; Address: item(s) Subtotal:  $39.99
Shelby County State's Attorney's Office . .

301 E MAIN ST STE 11 Shipping & H?ndllng: $0.00
SHELBYVILLE, IL 62565-1625 Amazon Day discount:  -$0.40
United States ———

Total before tax:  $39.59
Shipping Speed: Sales Tax:  $0.00
Amazon Day Delivery

Total for This Shipment: $39.59

Payment information

Payrqent Method: o ltem(s) Subtotal: $39.89
American Express | Last dlglfS.‘" Shipping & Handling:  $0.00
Billing address Promotion applied: -$0.40
Nichole Kroncke T
go?t E% :\Aa'” Street Total before tax: $39.59
uite . )
SHELBYVILLE, IL 62565 Estimated Tax:  $0.00

UnitedStates
Grand Total: $39.59

Credit Card transactions American Express endingii! December 13, 2022; $39.59

To view the status of your order, return to Order Summary .

Conditions of Use | Privacy Notice ® 1996-2020, Amazon.com, Inc.




amazoncom el
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Details for Order #—

Order Placed: December 28, 2022
Amazon.com order number:
Order Total: $1.06

Not Yet Shipped

Grand Total:

ltems Ordered Frice
1 of. Brather Genuine High Yield Toner Cartridge, TNB5D, Replacement Black Taner, Page Yield Up To 8, 000 Pages, Amazon 5114.00
Dash Replenishment Cartridge
Sold by: ink-shop {seller grofile}
Condition: New
Shi?t;))ing Addrgss: ff ltem(s) Subtotal: $114.00
Shelby County State’s Attorney's Office I _
301 E MAIN ST STE 11 Shipping & H"andilng. $0.00
SHELBYVILLE, IL 62565-1625 Amazon Day discount:  -$1.14
UnitedStates
Total before tax: $112.86
Shipping Speed: Sales Tax:  $0.00
Amazon Day Delivery —
Total for This Shipment: $112.86
Payment information
Payment Method: [tem(s) Subtotal: $114.00
Rewards Paints _ S
American Express | Last digits:— Shipping & Handling: ~ $0.00
Promotion applied:  -$1.14
Billing address . T
Nichole Kroncke .
301 E. Main Street Total before tax; $112.86
Suite 11 Estimated Tax:  $0.00
SHELBYVILLE, IL 62565 Rewards Points: -$111.80
United States

$1.08

To view the status of your order, return to Qrder Summary .

Conditions of Use | Privacy Notice © 1996-2020, Amazen.com, Inc.
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etification

https://www.truthfinder.com/dashboard/ account/my-orders
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Order Detail
Order Number: (SN NNEND

Unlimited Phone Report Membership - 1 month

Customer Kayla Lanter
Order Date 12/29/2022
Status complete
Payrment Method Paypal
Order Total $4.99

13120/097 1N13 AN



Victirn Witness Coordinator - Kayla Lanter

.
From: service@paypal.com
Sent: Wednesday, December 28, 2022 10:19 PM
To: Nichole Kroncke
Subject: You have authorized a payment to TruthFinder, Inc.

Hello, Nichofe Kroncke

p

You authorized a payment of $4.99 USD to
TruthFinder, Inc. (help@truthfinder.com)

View or Manage Transaction

‘ This purchase will appear as a pending transaction until TruthFinder, Inc. processes your arder. To
1 see the full transaction details, log in to your PayPal account. Keep in mind, it may take a few
3 moments for this transaction to appear. Thanks for using PayPal,

Transaction ID Transaction date

L December 28, 2022 8:17:52 PM PST

| ) -

§ Merchant Instructions to merchant
|

|

TruthFinder, Inc.

You haven't entered any instructions.

Invoice ID




Score up to $100 when

yﬂur fl‘lends IQH‘E Pavpal Ivele Your Fronds

SN W G R

Description Unit price - Qty Amount
$4.95 UsSD 1 $4.99 USD

Subtotal $4,99 USD

Total $4.99 USD

Sent to help@truthfinder.com
Sent from shcovwe@shelbycounty-il.com

The amount shown above may not be the final payment amount. If the merchant completes the
transaction and the final amount is greater than the above, we’ll send you an additional receipt that
shows the final payment amount. Otherwise, this will be your final receipt.

Funding Sources Used (Total)

American Express-1004 $4.99 UysD

View or Manage Transaction

Issues with this transaction?

You have 180 days from the date of the transaction to open a dispute In the Resolution Center.

P pPayPal

Help & Contact | Security. | Apps

O ®@ 0 ®

PayPal is committed to preventing fraudulent emails. Emails from PayPal will always cantain your full name, Learn ta
identify phishing




amazoncom
R

Details for Order #_

Order Placed: December 28, 2022
Amazon.com order number:
Order Tofal: $0.00

Not Yet Shipped

ltems Ordered Price
2 of. Shaipie Pen Fine Point Pen, 6 Black Pens (1742663} $15.95
Sold by: WorldwideSuperStore (seller profile}
Business Price
Condition: New
Shipping Address:
Shelby County State's Attorney's Office
301 E MAIN ST STE 11
SHELBYVILLE, IL 62565-1625
United States
Shipping Speed:
Amazoen Day Delivery
Shipped on January 3, 2023
ltems Ordered Price
2 of. FILOT G2 Premium Refillable & Retrastable Rolling Ball Gel Pens, Bokd Point, Blua Ink, 12-Pack (31257) $13.99
Sold by: Amazon (seller profile}
Business Prica
Condition; New
gﬂirrging Adtdrng At o item(s) Subtotal:  $27.98
elby County State's Attorney's Office . .
301 E MAIN ST STE 14 Shipping & Hf'mdllng. $0.00
SHELBYVILLE, IL. 62565-1625 Amazon Day discount.  -$0.28
United States
Total before tax:  $27.70
Shipping Speed: Sales Tax;  $0.00
Amazon Day Delvery
Total for This Shipment: $27.70
Payment information
Payment Method: ltem(s) Subtotal: $59.88
Rewards Points L .
American Express | Last digits:- Shipping & Handling:  $0.00
Promotion applied: -$0.60
Billing address
Nichole Kroncke .
301 E. Main Street Total before tax: $59.28
Suite 11 Estimated Tax: $0.00

SHELBYVILLE, IL 682565




amazoncom

Details for Order #—

Order Placed: December 28, 2022

Amazon.com order number:
Order Total: $0.00

Not Yet Shipped

tems Ordered

Sold by: Amazon (seller profile)

Business Price
Condition: New

1 of: Shatple Permanent iarkers, Fine Point, Black, 12 Count , Sharpie

Price
$8.80

Shipping Address:
301 E MAIN ST STE 11

United States

Shipping Speed:
Standard Shipping

SHELBYVILLE, IL 62565-16825

Shelby County State's Attorney's Office

Payment information

Payment Method:

Rewards Points

Billing address

Nichole Kroncke

301 E. Main Street

Suite 11

SHELBYVILLE, IL 62565
United States

American Express | Last digits: -

ltem(s) Subtotal: 4
Shipping & Handiing:

Total before tax:  $8.99
Estimated Tax: $0.00
Rewards Points: -$8.99

Grand Total: $0.00

To view the status of your order, return to Order Summary .

Conditions of Use | Privacy Nofice © 1996-2020, Amazon.com, Inc.




amazoncom
- Details for Order _

Order Placed: December 28, 2022
Amazon.com order number:
Order Total: $0.00

Not Yet Shipped

Items Ordered Price

1 of: Amazon Basies 1/3-Cut Tab, Assortad Positions File Folders, Letter Size, Manila - Pack of 100 $13.656
Scld by: Amazon (seller profils)

Business Price
Condition: New

Shipping Address:

Shelby County State's Attorney's Office
301 E MAIN 8T STE 11
SHELBYVILLE, IL 625685-1625

United States

Shipping Speed:
Two-Day Shipping

Payment information

Payment Method: ltern(s) Subtotal: §#8:563
ewards Foinfs . . .

American Express | Last digits:- Shipping & Handling:  $0.00
Billing address Total before tax: $13.56

Nichole Kroncke

301 E. Main Street Estimated Tax: $000
Suite 11 Rewards Points; -$13.56
SHELBYVILLE, IL 62585 N
United States Grand Total:  $0.00

To view the status of your order, return to Order Summary .

Gonditions of Use | Privacy Notice © 1996-2020, Amazon.com, Inc.




arification : https://www.truthfmder.com/dashboard/account/my—orders
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Order Details
Order Number:—
Unlimited Person Reports Membership

Customer : Kayla Lanter

Order Date 12/14/2022

Status complete

Payment Method Paypal

Order Total $28.05

nf 1 19740799 1019 AN
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Victim Witness Coordinator - Kayla Lanter

From; service@paypal.com

Sent: Wednesday, December 14, 2022 1:30 AM

To: Nichole Kroncke

Subject: You have authorized a payment to TruthFinder, Inc.

Hello, Nichole Kroncke

p

You authorized a payment of $28.05 USD to
TruthFinder, Inc.(help@truthfinder.com)

View or Manage Transaction

This purchase will appear as a pending transaction until TruthFinder, Inc. processes your order. To
see the full transaction details, log in to your PayPal account. Keep in mind, it may take a few
moments for this transaction to appear. Thanks for using PayPal.

Transaction ID Transaction date
] December 13, 2022 11:29:15 PM PST

Merchant Instructions to merchant

TruthFinder, Inc. You haven't entered any instructions.

Invoice 1D




Score up to $100 when

YOL!!' fl’iends jOEI‘& Pavpal. it Your Frinnds

CARY oy U €A ELOANR S 10T ) 30 Gy v, Terg Al

Description Unit price Qty Amount
$28.05 USD 1 $28.05 USD

Subtotal $28.05 USD

Total $28.05 UsD

Sent to help@truthfinder.com
Sent from shcovwe@shelbycounty-il.com

The amount shown above may not be the final payment amount. If the merchant completes the
transaction and the final amount is greater than the above, we'll send you an additional receipt that
shows the final payment amount. Otherwise, this wiil be your final receipt.

Funding Sources Used (Total)

American Express-1004 $28.05 USD

View or Manage Transaction

Issues with this transaction?

You have 180 days from the date of the transaction to open a dispute in the Resolution Center.

P PaypPai

Help & Contact | Security | Apps

9 ©@ 6 &

PayPal fs committed to preventing fraudulent emalls. Emalls from PayPal wil always contain your full name. Learn to
identify phishing
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UNITED STATES
- ’ POSTAL SERVICE.
214 'sptgéusr ST
PANA, IL 62557-9998
{8003 275-8777

12/31/2022 11:02 AM
Product iy Unit Price

Price
First~Class Mailg 1 $0.60
Letter

Austin, TX 78796

Weight: 0 1b 0.30 oz

Estimated Delivery Date
Wed 01/04/2023

Certified Hail® $4.00
- Re i - $3.25
Tracking #:
9590 9402 6177 0220 0822 76
Total .
First-Class Mail® 1 $0.60
Letter

Neoga, IL 62447

Weight: O 1b 0.60 oz

Estimated Deiivery Date
Tue 01/03/2023

Cortifled Maiig $4.00
:
Bocaint $3.25
Tracking #:
9560 9402 6177 0220 (0822 52
Tatat . ‘ $7.85
Grané_%aié{: ___________________ §1§_§0
Credit Card Remit $15.70

Card Name: AMEX

Account #: XXX0000EREEN
Approval #: 805180

Transaction #: 284

ATID: AOC0DOQO25010801 Chin
v | T S PEERIN T L

L, Py S
o E P AT N ~

T, .
to get the 1atest sioww. ~-—. ;
and Data rates mayuggg1¥. Yag magrai:?]
isit www.usps.com racking
Ve ?—800-222—1811.

Preview your Mai!

Track your Packages

S{gn up for FREE @
https://informeddel { very.usps. con

A1l sales final on stamps and postage.
Refunds for' guaranteed services only.
" Thark you for your business.

Jell us about yeour experience.
(o Tosw NTTRS 77posta) experience .com/Pos
or scdf this code with yewr mobile device,
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UNITED STATES
E POSTAL SERVICE.
SHELBYVILLE
200 S MORGAM ST

SHELBYVILLE, IL £2565-9958
. (800)278-8777

12/16/202% oy
—1--~———m“-F Gty Unit Price
product _ it
D iretCiass Mail® 1 $0.60
Letter
g shelhyville, L 62363
Welgnt: 0 1b 0.90 oz
Estimated Dettvery Date
Mon 12/19/2022 64,00
Certified Mai'® L0t
Tracking #:
Return Receipt $3.25

Tracking #: 45
'lllllllll.lllll ©§7.85

Total
Grand Total: ) ﬂs'a
credit Card Remi T $7.85

Gard Name: AMEX .
Account #: v~ ]
ppproval #: 882608

tion #5337 .
‘Lriénsag"ﬂnnﬂﬂ’)ﬁﬂloao.i Chip
AL -

16 get e \alest STatus. Standard Message
and Datg rates way apply. You may also
visit www.usps. com USPS Tracking or call
1-800-222-1811.

Preview your Mail
Track vour Packages
Sign up for FREE @
https://informeddeﬁ1very.u5ps.com

A11 sales final on stamps and postage.
Refunds for guaranteed services only.
Thank you for vour husiness. i
-]
Tel!l us about your experience. N
Go 1o https://oostalexperiance.omm/Pos
or scan This vode with your mebite device,

or call 1-800-410-7420.

UFN: 167194-0%56%

Recelpt #: 840-56040534-2-3804683-2
Clerk: 03.

o



